504747618 01/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4794346

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
		1			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	Name			Execution Date
		name			
WILLIAM R. COLLINS					12/18/2017
SHANE MATHEW WIL	SON				12/19/2017
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	e: HUNTING TITAN, INC.				
Street Address:	11785 H	GHWAY 152			
City:	PAMPA				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	79065				
	1				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			-	
Property Type	e	Number			
Application Number:	1	5747711			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:	•	'13)972-1180	at if that is we		l it will be cont
Correspondence will using a fax number, i					
Phone:	•	13-972-1150			
Email:		ocketing@arnold-iplaw			
Correspondent Name		RNOLD & SAUNDER			
Address Line 1:		900 WOODWAY DR.,			
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056				
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	T33716PCTUS			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		THAO TON AUTI	THAO TON AUTHORIZED BY JASON SAUNDERS		
SIGNATURE:		/Jason Saunders	/Jason Saunders tt/		
DATE SIGNED: 01/25/20					
Total Attachments: 4		•			
source=33716PCTUS_/	Assignment_	Collins#page1.tif			
source=33716PCTUS_/	Assignment_	Collins#page2.tif			
source=33716PCTUS_/	• -				
source=33716PCTUS_/	Assignment_	Wilson#page2.tif			

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I

William R. Collins of

(Type name of inventor)

Residence Address:

715 Flamingo Circle Burleson, TX 76028 U.S.A.

US

Citizenship:

the below signed joint inventor, hereby assign to

Hunting Titan, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at

11785 Highway 152 Pampa, TX 79065

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are described or claimed in U.S. National Phase Application, having the attorney docket number T33716PCTUS, entitled:

Shaped Charge Retaining Device

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including any and all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations-in-part together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and to all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations in part thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here	eby set my hand, date of si	gnature and place of sign	ature as indicated
Bilian Colho	William R. Collins	12/18/17	MILESED TX USA
Signature of Inventor	Typed Name	Date of Signature	Place of Signature City, Country

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared <u>William R. Collins</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public [SEAL]

ALC: A CALL



Loood Coden	
Notary Public Signature	
Printed Name of Notary Public	

This ASSIGNMENT acknowledged and agreed to by Hunting Titan, Inc.

PRESIDENT RICHARD W. BRADLEY Typed Name Title Signature of HOUSTON, TX U.S.A.

Date of Signature

Place of Signature City, Country

BEFORE ME, the undessigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared (1000 (1000)), known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Publi	c [SEAL]	•
Barthadland	PAULA J GASPER	Į.
	Notary ID #124944472	
	My Commission Expires	
C State	August 12, 2021	

Pau	Op C	LP.	$\overline{\mathfrak{W}}$	<u> 20</u>
Notary Publ	lic Signatur	d n	\$ \$	T T

Printed Name of Notary Public

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I

(Type name of inventor)

Shane Mathew Wilson of

Residence Address:

106 Honeysuckle Lane Waxahachie, TX 75165 U.S.A.

US

Citizenship:

the below signed joint inventor, hereby assign to

Hunting Titan, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at

11785 Highway 152 Pampa, TX 79065

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are described or claimed in U.S. National Phase Application, having the attorney docket number T33716PCTUS, entitled:

Shaped Charge Retaining Device

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including any and all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations-in-part together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and to all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations in part thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

33716PCTUS Assignment - Wilson

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated

below. l contra i Signature of Inventor

in the second

Shane Mathew Wilson12-19-17Main ConcordTyped NameDate of SignaturePlace of Signature

City, Country

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared Shane Mathew Wilson, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public [SEAL]



Signature ted Name of Notary Public

This ASSIGNMENT acknowledged and agreed to by Hunting Titan, Inc.

Typed Name

HOUSTON, TX U.S.A. PRESIDENT Title

Date of Signature

RICHARD W. BRADLEY

Place of Signature City, Country

BEFORE ME the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared to the person whose name is subscribed to the toregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Not	ary Public	[SEAL]	
	PAULA Notary ID My Commi Augus	J GASPER #124944472 ission Expire t 12, 2021	
Yellieling			i ver
		14. 	- 2

33716PCTUS - Assignment - Wilson

Signa

Printed Name of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 044732 FRAME: 0945

RECORDED: 01/25/2018